Chipsmall Limited consists of a professional team with an average of over 10 year of expertise in the distribution
of electronic components. Based in Hongkong, we have already established firm and mutual-benefit business
relationships with customers from,Europe,America and south Asia,supplying obsolete and hard-to-find components
to meet their specific needs.
With the principle of “Quality Parts,Customers Priority,Honest Operation,and Considerate Service”,our business
mainly focus on the distribution of electronic components. Line cards we deal with include
Microchip,ALPS,ROHM,Xilinx,Pulse,ON,Everlight and Freescale. Main products comprise
IC,Modules,Potentiometer,IC Socket,Relay,Connector.Our parts cover such applications as commercial,industrial,

Ceramic capacitor
22 μF (10 V)
22 μF (10 V)
22 μF (10 V)
TDK
TDK
TDK
3216
3216
3216
C3216JB1A226M
C3216JB1A226M
C3216JB1A226M
3 capacitors in
parallel
C5 Ceramic capacitor 0.1 μF (50 V) TDK 1608 C1608JB1H104K
C7 Ceramic capacitor 0.022 μF (50 V) TDK 1608 C1608JB1H223K
C9 Ceramic capacitor 820 pF (50 V) TDK 1608 C1608CH1H821J
C13 Ceramic capacitor 0.01 μF (50 V) TDK 1608 C1608JB1H103K
C14 Ceramic capacitor 1.0 μF (16 V) TDK 1608 C1608JB1C105K
C15 Ceramic capacitor 0.1 μF (50 V) TDK 1608 C1608JB1H104K
R8-1
R8-2
Resistor
Resistor
1.6 kΩ
9.1 kΩ
SSM
SSM
1608
1608
RR0816P162D
RR0816P912D
2 resistors in
serial
R9 Resistor 15 kΩ SSM 1608 RR0816P153D
R11 Resistor 56 kΩ SSM 1608 RR0816P563D
R12 Resistor 56 kΩ SSM 1608 RR0816P463D
R21 Resistor 82 kΩ SSM 1608 RR0816P823D
R23 Resistor 22 kΩ SSM 1608 RR0816P223D
Document Number: 002-08410 Rev. *B Page 21 of 42
MB39A135
13.  Application Note
13.1  Setting Method for PFM/PWM and Fixed PWM Modes